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lYlining Pr'ivileges struck off the Register.-Notice under the Mining Act, 1926. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Queenstown, 22nd August, 1929. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, in pursuance of the provisions of section 188 of the Mining Act, 1926, the mining 
1 privileges held under the licenses mentioned in the Schedule hereto have this day been struck off the Register. 

No. 

212 
275 

1207 
2229 
2230 
2231 
2232 
2233 
2234 
2235 
2236 
2237 
2238 
2271 
2272 
2281 
2282 
2334 
2387 
2395 
2398 

116 
898 

1178 

506 
691 

692 
910 

1379 

1386 
1405 

1427 
1430 

1303 

1332 
1450 
1302 

1396 

1413 

1451 

Date. Nature of Privilege. 

4/6/1900 Water-race 
10/10/1900 
27/5/1909 
15/4/1926 
15/4/1926 
15/4/1926 
15/4/1926 
15/4/1926 
15/4/1926 
15/4/1926 
15/4/1926 
15/4/1926 
15/4/1926 
10/6/1926 
10/6/1926 
10/6/1926 
10/6/1926 
2/12/1926 

8/9/1927 
25/10/1927 

3/11/1927 " 12/2/1900 Dam 
26/4/1906 Special river claim 
25/2/1909 Residence-site 

4/7/1903 Water-race 
19/12/1905 

19/12/1905 .. 
22/9/1908 
4/12/1924 

5/3/1923 
6/8/1925 

4/2/1926 
4/3/1926 

12/5/1921 

6/12/1922 
22/10/1926 

Exte~ded alluvial claim 12/3/1921 

2/7/1925 Residence-site 

3/9/1925 Special river claim 

3/2/1927 Ordinary alluvial claim 

F. STOOP, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

Locality. 

QUEENSTOWN REGISTRY. 
Stockyard Creek, Upper Shotover 
Left Branch, Stoney Creek 
Deep Creek, Maori Gully 
Brewer's Creek, Upper Shotover .. 
Wirerope Creek, Upper Shotover 
Maori Gully, Upper Shot over 
Muddy Creek, Upper Shotover .. 
Quinn's Creek, Upper Shotover .. 
Maori Gully, Upper Shotover 
Sandhills Creek, Upper Shotover 
Ballarat Creek, Upper Shotover 
Stoney or Rapid Creek, Upper Shotover 
Left Branch, Skipper's Creek 
Maori Point Gully, Upper Shotover 
Long Gully, Upper Shotover 
Butcher's Creek, Moonlight 
Moran's Dam, Stewart's Creek .. 
Ballarat Creek, Upper Shotover 
Casper's Flat, Bullendale 
Dynamo Creek, Upper Shotover 
Casper's Flat, Bulleridale 
Deadman's Terrace, Upper Shotover 
Cook's Terrace, Shotover River .. 
Shepherd's Terrace, Upper Shotover 

ARROWTOWN REGISTRY. 
Butler's Creek, Cardrona 
Extended Gully, Brackens 

Second Branch Gully, Brackens 
Peter's Gully, Brackens 
Lang's Creek, Kawarau River 

White's Gully, Arrowtown 
Tributary, Motatapu River 

Twelve Mile Creek, Macetown 
Deep Creek, Gibbston ., 

Spring, above Kawarau Bridge 

Dead Man's Creek, near Kawarau Bridge .. 
Camp or Tom's Creek, Gibbston 
South side, Kawarau Bridge 

North bank, Kawarau River, near Kawarau 
Bridge 

Confluence, Arrow and Kawarau Rivers 

Crown Terrace, west side Royalburn 

Registered Holder. 

ShotoverConsolida.ted, Ltd. 

John Se!Ier. 

John 'A. Johnston. 
Thomas Shorp, 

John A: Johnston. 

Robert McDougall. 
William Soutter and John 

Soutter. 
Ditto . 

C~~solidated Kawarau 
Claims, Ltd. 

Robert Mitcherlick. 
Edward Beale and Charles 

Haldane. 
Robert Worth. 
Estate J. A. Nikander (de

ceased). 
Amalgamated Kawarau 

Gold Claims, Ltd. 
Ditto. 
David L. O'Donnell. 
Amalgamated Kawarau 

Gold Claims, Ltd. 
Ditto. 

Antonio Resta and Peter 
Resta. 

George Summers. 

Public Tru8t O.tfice Act, 1908, and its Amendmp.nts.-Elections to administer Estates. 

1\.10TICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of 
.1. ~ the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder 
set forth. 

No·1 

1 
I 
1 
1 
] 

1 

1 

1 I Angus, John Niool .. 
2 Bennett, Mary .. .. 
3 Beresford, Elizabeth " 

4- Cooke, Reginald George .. 
5 Croft, Mary Matilda .. 
{3 Curtin, Hanna .. .. 
7 Kennedy, Thomas Taig .. 
8 Laurie, Bella .. . . 
9 Lineham, Martha Jane .. 
0 Mannix, Michael " 

1 McLean, John .. .. 
2 McVicar, Catherine .. 
3 MUI'phy, William .. 
4 Simmons, ,John Ralph .. 
,) Smith, Elizabeth Foster 

or Smith, Elizabeth 
6 Symister, Annie Elizabeth 

Occupation. 

I Cabinetmaker 
I 

.. 
'Nidow .. .. 

I 

" 
.. .. 

Carrier .. .. 
Married woman .. 

Garden'~r .. 
.. 
.. 

Spinster .. " 
Married woman .. 
Labourer .. " 

" 
.. .. 

Widow .. .. 
Clerk .. .. 
Painter .. .. 
Spinster .. " 

Widow .. " 

I 
rubhc Trust Office~ Wellington, 26th August, 1929. 

Residence. Date Election I Testate or Stamp Office 
I I 

Date i I 
I of Death. filed. I Intestate. concerned. 

Invercargill .. 2/8/29 20/8/29 Intestate Invercargill. 
Nelson . . 28/7/29 20/8/29 Testate Nelson. 
Christchurch .. 14/6/29 20/8/29 " 

Christchurch. 

Lowe;' Hutt 
.. 19/7/29 22/8/29 Intestate 

Welli~gton . . . 6/8/29 22/8/29 Testate 
Kohuratahi . . 25/7/29 22/8/29 " 

N. Plymouth. 
Napier .. 2/7/29 20/8/29 Intest.ate Napier. 
Oamaru .. 25/7/88 24/8/29 " 

Dunedin. 
Auckland .. 13/9/20 21/8/29 " 

Auckland. 
Matawai .. 30/7/29 20/8/29 " 

Gisborne. 
Invercargill .. 6/8/29 24/8/29 Testate Invercargill. 
Oamaru . . 27/7/29 24/8/29 " 

Dunedin. 
Sydney, N.S.W ... 20/2/29 24/8/29 " 

I 

Wellington. 
Auckland, formerly 25/7/29 22/8/29 " 

Auckland. 
Blenheim 

I Wellington. Wellington .. 1/5/29 24/8/29 " 
Christchurch .'. 30/7/29 20/8/29 " I ChristChurCh., 

i 
I 

J, W. MACDONALD .. Public Trustee. 


