Mining Privileges struck off the Register.—Notice under the Mining Act, 1926.

Mining Registrar's Office, Queenstown, 22nd August, 1929.

OTICE is hereby given that, in pursuance of the provisions of section 188 of the Mining Act, 1926, the mining privileges held under the licenses mentioned in the Schedule hereto have this day been struck off the Register.

F. STOOP, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDUL	

	<del>_</del>		SCHEDULE.	
No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Registered Holder.
			QUEENSTOWN REGISTRY.	
212	4/6/1900	Water-race	COLUMN TO THE COLUMN	.   Shotover Consolidated, Ltd.
275	10/10/1900	,,	Left Branch, Stoney Creek	
1207	27/5/1909	,,	5 0 1 35 10 11	**
2229	15/4/1926	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
$\frac{2220}{2230}$	15/4/1926	1 "	Wirerope Creek, Upper Shotover	**
$\begin{array}{c} 2230 \\ 2231 \end{array}$	15/4/1926	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Macri Culler Transp Shotorer	,,
$\begin{array}{c} 2231 \\ 2232 \end{array}$	15/4/1920	,,	Maori Gully, Upper Shotover	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	15/4/1926	,, ,, ,,	lo: i a i tt a	**
2233	15/4/1926	,,	Quinn's Creek, Opper Snotover	••
2234	15/4/1926	,,	Maori Gully, Upper Shotover	• •
2235	15/4/1926	,,	Sandhills Creek, Upper Shotover Ballarat Creek, Upper Shotover	• •
2236	15/4/1926	,,	Ballarat Creek, Upper Shotover	• •
2237	15/4/1926	,,	Stoney or Rapid Creek, Upper Shotover.	
2238	15/4/1926	,,	Left Branch, Skipper's Creek	.   ,,
2271	10/6/1926	,,	Maori Point Gully, Upper Shotover .	.   ,,
2272	10/6/1926	,,	T. Oli II Cl.	. ,
2281	10/6/1926	,,	Butcher's Creek, Moonlight	. John Setfer.
2282	10/6/1926	,,	Tur 1 To 01 11 0 1	,,,
2334	2/12/1926			. John A. Johnston.
2387	8/9/1927	/"	Casper's Flat, Bullendale	Thomas Shore.
2395	25/10/1927	**	T	1 · ·
$\frac{2393}{2398}$	3/11/1927	,,	Comment's Tilet Deliverdele	• •
	3/11/1947	,,	Design of Transport Charles	Talan A Talanatan
116	12/2/1900	Dam		. John A. Johnston.
898	26/4/1906	Special river claim		,,
1178	25/2/1909	Residence-site	Shepherd's Terrace, Upper Shotover .	,,
		•	ARROWTOWN REGISTRY.	
506	4/7/1903	Water-race	Butler's Creek, Cardrona	. Robert McDougall.
691	19/12/1905	,,	Extended Gully, Brackens	. William Soutter and John
	1 ' '		,	Soutter,
692	19/12/1905	,,	Second Branch Gully, Brackens	. Ditto.
910	22/9/1908	,,	D-tt- C II DI	, , , , , ,
1379	4/12/1924	1		. Consolidated Kawarau
1010	1/12/1021	,,	Dang s Oleek, Hawarau Invol	Claims, Ltd.
1386	5/3/1923		White's Gully, Arrowtown	TO 1 WE'L T 19 1
1405	6/8/1925	,,	White's Gully, Arrowtown	77.1 7.70 1 1 07 1
1400	0/0/1929	,,	Tributary, Motatapu River	
140#	1/9/1000		m 1 362 C 1 36 4	Haldane.
1427	4/2/1926	.,,		. Robert Worth.
1430	4/3/1926	,,	Deep Creek, Gibbston	. Estate J. A. Nikander (de-
				ceased).
1303	12/5/1921	,,	Spring, above Kawarau Bridge	. Amalgamated Kawarau
				Gold Claims, Ltd.
1332	6/12/1922	,,	Dead Man's Creek, near Kawarau Bridge	. Ditto.
1450	22/10/1926		0	. David L. O'Donnell.
1302	12/3/1921	Extended alluvial claim	1	. Amalgamated Kawarau
	/ -/		South State, Liamateur Dirage	Gold Claims, Ltd.
1396	2/7/1925	Residence-site	North bank, Kawarau River, near Kawara	
1000	2/ 1/ 1020		Bridge	12,1000.
1413	3/9/1925	Special river claim	Confluence, Arrow and Kawarau Rivers .	. Antonio Resta and Peter
TITO	0/0/1040	Special river claim	confidence, Arrow and Kawarau Mvers .	
1451	3/2/1927	Ordinary alluvial claim	Charma Tama an arrest side Describer	Resta.
1491	3/4/1947	Ordinary anuviai daim	Crown Terrace, west side Royalburn .	. George Summers.
	1	I .	I	The state of the s

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.		Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Angus, John Nicol	Cabinetmaker		Invercargill	2/8/29	20/8/29	Intestate	Invercargill.
2	Bennett, Mary	Widow		Nelson	28/7/29	20/8/29	Testate	Nelson.
3	Beresford, Elizabeth	,,		Christehureh	14/6/29	20/8/29	,,	Christchurch.
4	Cooke, Reginald George	Carrier	• •	,,	19/7/29	22/8/29	Intestate	,,
5	Croft, Mary Matilda	Married woman		Lower Hutt	6/8/29	22/8/29	Testate	Wellington.
6	Curtin, Hanna	,,		Kohuratahi	25/7/29	22/8/29	,,	N. Plymouth
7	Kennedy, Thomas Taig	Gardener		Napier	2/7/29	20/8/29	Intestate	Napier.
8	Laurie, Bella	Spinster		Oamaru	25/7/88	24/8/29	,,	Dunedin.
9	Lineham, Martha Jane	Married woman		Auckland	13/9/20	21/8/29	,,	Auckland.
10	Mannix, Michael	Labourer		Matawai	30/7/29	20/8/29	,,	Gisborne.
11	McLean, John	٠,		Invercargill	6/8/29	24/8/29	Testate	Invercargill.
12	McVicar, Catherine	Widow		Oamaru	27/7/29	24/8/29	,,	Dunedin.
13	Murphy, William	Clerk		Sydney, N.S.W	20/2/29	24/8/29	,,	Wellington.
14	Simmons, John Ralph	Painter	• •	Auckland, formerly Blenheim	25/7/29	22/8/29	,,	Auckland.
15	Smith, Elizabeth Foster or Smith, Elizabeth	Spinster	• •	Wellington	1/5/29	24/8/29	,,	Wellington.
16	Symister, Annie Elizabeth	Widow	• •	Christchurch	30/7/29	20/8/29	,,	Christchurch

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 26th August, 1929.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.